
COMMISSION
SESSION

European
Pharmacopoeia
Publication
schedule

ISSUE PUBLICATION
DATE

IMPLEMENTATION
DATE

184 / March 2026

183 / November 2025

185 / June 2026

186 / November 2026

187 / March 2027

188 / June 2027

189 / November 2027

190 / March 2028

191 / June 2028

 July 2026

 April 2026

 October 2026

April 2027

July 2027

October 2027

April 2028

July 2028

October 2028

1 April 2027

1 January 2027

1 July 2027

1 January 2028

1 April 2028

1 July 2028

1 January 2029

1 April 2029

1 July 2029

13.2

13.1

13.3

14.1

14.2

14.3

15.1

15.2

15.3

www.edqm.eu
Direction européenne
de la qualité 
du médicament
& soins de santé

European Directorate
for the Quality 

of Medicines
& HealthCare

Publication dates depend on the scheduling of European Pharmacopoeia Commission sessions and may be subject to change.

Under the new publication schedule (starting with Issue 13.1), texts will be published at least nine months before the official implementation date, giving users 
an additional three months in which to prepare. For more details, see the Outcome of the 183rd Session of the European Pharmacopoeia Commission, November 
2025. 

The European Pharmacopoeia Online is available at https://pheur-online.edqm.eu/home/.

https://go.edqm.eu/News0352025
https://go.edqm.eu/News0352025
https://pheur-online.edqm.eu/home/

