European Pharmacopoeia Publication schedule

COMMISSION SESSION	ISSUE	PUBLICATION DATE	IMPLEMENTATION DATE
183 / November 2025	(13.1)	April 2026	1 January 2027
184 / March 2026	13.2	July 2026	1 April 2027
185 / June 2026	13.3	October 2026	1 July 2027
186 / November 2026	14.1	April 2027	1 January 2028
187 / March 2027	14.2	July 2027	1 April 2028
188 / June 2027	14.3	October 2027	1 July 2028
189 / November 2027	(15.1)	April 2028	1 January 2029
190 / March 2028	15.2	July 2028	1 April 2029
191 / June 2028	15.3	October 2028	1 July 2029

 $Publication\ dates\ depend\ on\ the\ scheduling\ of\ European\ Pharmacopoeia\ Commission\ sessions\ and\ may\ be\ subject\ to\ change.$

Under the new publication schedule (starting with Issue 13.1), texts will be published at least **nine months** before the official implementation date, giving users an **additional three months** in which to prepare. For more details, see the Outcome of the 183rd Session of the European Pharmacopoeia Commission, November 2025.

The European Pharmacopoeia Online is available at https://pheur-online.edqm.eu/home/.



